
South Kelsey & Moortown 
Parish Council

DRAFT UPDATE
Schedule of Meetings

2023-2024

Monday 4th December 2023 – 7.00pm

Monday 8th January 2024 – 7.00pm

[Monday 5th February 2024 – 7.00pm – TO CANCEL]

Monday 4th March 2024 – 7.00pm

Monday 1st April 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC]

Monday 6th May 2024 – Annual Meeting of the Parish Council – 
7.00pm [TBC]

Monday 13th May 2024 – Annual Parish Meeting – 7.00pm [TBC]

Monday 3rd  June 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC] 

Monday 1st July 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC] 

Monday 2nd September 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC] 

Monday 7th October 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC] 

Monday 4th November 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC] 

Monday 2nd December 2024 – 7.00pm [TBC] 

Meetings will be held at South Kelsey Village Hall, unless otherwise advised.

There will be a warm welcome to all, with a 15 minutes public participation at
the beginning of each Parish Council meeting.  

If you wish to join us or if you have any items for consideration please come
along.   If  you  require  any  further  information  please  drop  us  a  line  at
southkelseyparishcouncil@outlook.com

mailto:southkelseyparishcouncil@outlook.com

